# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4907560

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KAZIMIERZ WIKIEL	06/06/2014
ALEKSANDER JAWORSKI	06/06/2014
WOJCIECH WIKIEL	06/06/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TECHNIC, INC.	
Street Address:	47 MOLTER STREET	
City:	CRANSTON	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02910	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9864345

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)453-6411

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-453-6400 Email: lcserr@crfllp.com **LUANN CSERR Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE PARK ROW

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: PROVIDENCE, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TNI0014US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LUANN CSERR
SIGNATURE:	/LuAnn Cserr/
DATE SIGNED:	04/10/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=TNI0014AssignmentRecordationCoverSheet#page1.tif

source=ExecutedAssignmentTNI0014US#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignmentTNI0014US#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0767 504860821

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kazimierz Wikiel Aleksander Jaworski Wojciech Wikiel	Name:TECHNIC, INC. Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 47 MOLTER STREET			
	City:CRANSTON			
Joint Research Agreement	State: RHODE ISLAND			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 02910			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers att	9,864,345, filed Dec 18, 2014 as Serial No. 14/574,454 based on provisional Serial No. 61/934,013 filed Jan 31, 2014			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ONE			
Name: LUANN CSERR, ESQ.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$			
Internal Address: SUITE 300	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: ONE PARK ROW	Enclosed Filed Electronically  None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: PROVIDENCE	8. Payment Information			
State: RHODE ISLAND Zip: 02903				
Phone Number: 401.834.2448	Conneit Appayent Number			
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: XXXX	10 APRIL 2018			
Signature LUANN CSERR	Date  Total number of pages including cover 3			
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:  Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450				

PATENT REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0768

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kazimierz Wikiel, Ph.D., of 539 Chestnut Hill Road. Wakefield, Rhode Island, 02879, Aleksander Jaworski, of 51 Palomino Dr., Franklin, Massachusetts, 02038 and Wojciech Wikiel, of 30 Melody Lane, Cranston, Rhode Island, 02910 ("Assignors") are the owners of all right, title and interest to certain inventions concerning Eliminating Temperature Variation Effects to Improve Accuracy of Electroplating Bath Monitoring, which are described in a patent application filed on January 31, 2014, in the United States Patent Office as Serial No. 61/934013 and have full right to convey the entire interest in the invention and the patent application; and

WHEREAS, Technic, Inc., ("Assignee") is a corporation of the State of Rhode Island having a principle place of business at of 47 Molter Street, Cranston, Rhode Island, 02910, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and the invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns:

the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent application and the inventions as described therein, and

in and to any application filed or to be filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of any International Convention,

including any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country based on the inventions, and including any utility, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed in this or any foreign country.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignors agree to execute all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense of Assignors, which Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including but not limited to:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To cooperate to the best of Assignors' abilities in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in opposition,

ひひ

PATENT 4/6/18

REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0769

nullification or infringement proceedings involving the invention, the patent applications or the patents.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals on the dates set after their signatures.

Assignor(s)	Assignee
(1) Signature  k4 ZIMBRZ WIKIEL  Printed Name	Signature  Signature  Printed Name
Date  (2)  Signature  ALEKSANIER  Printed Name  06/06/2014  Date  (3)  Signature	Title  4/6/18  Date
WOSCIECH A. WIKIEL Printed Name  O6/06/2014	

PATENT REEL: 045490 FRAME: 0770

**RECORDED: 04/10/2018**